summary of the issues mentioned in all the Cabinet Papers forwarded weekly by the 

Cabinet Office to the attention of the Prime Minister and accordingly, 36 summary 

notes on Cabinet Papers have been prepared from 01.01.2020 up to 31.12.2020.  

❖ Activities related to Parliamentary Questions 

Answers have been drafted for one hundred and six (106) oral questions asked from 

Hon. Prime Minister by Members of Parliament on general matters of the Ministries, 

Departments, Statutory Boards and Corporations under the purview of His Excellency 

the President and the Hon. Prime Minister during the period from 01.01.2020 to